spare tyre which was fixcd in the back of the vehicle. The 11(Eleven) packets suspected to be opium 
were weighed by using weighing machine in the presence of Executive and witnesses and weighed 
11.264 Kgs (including weight of plastic cover). The approximate value is Rs 7,70,000 (Seven Lacs 
Seventy thousand). The 11(Eleven) packets suspected to be opium were seized in the presence of 
Executive Magistrate and witnesses by preparing formal seizure memo. The detained person namely 
Nantu Deb (44) yrs s/o Milan Deb, village- Mahishashan, PO & PS- Mahishashan, District-Karimganj,

[...]

spare tyre which was fixed in the back of the vehicle. The 11(Eleven) packets suspected to be opium 
were weighed by using weighing machine in the presence of Executive and witnesses and weighed 
11.264 Kgs (including weight of plastic cover). The approximate value is Rs 7,70,000 (Seven Lacs 
Seventy thousand). The 11(Eleven) packets suspected to be opium were seized in the presence of 
Executive Magistrate and witnesses by preparing formal seizure memo. The detained person namely 
Nantu Deb (44)yr s/o Milan Deb, village- Mahishashan, PO & PS- Mahishashan, District-Karimganj,